HB0399/816189/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 399</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and K. Young" and substitute "<u>K. Young</u>, and <u>P. Young</u>".

On page 2, strike beginning with the first "certain" in line 39 down through "conduct" in line 40 and substitute "<u>a certain sentence may be imposed separate from</u> <u>and consecutive to or concurrent with a certain other sentence</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 22, strike beginning with "THE" in line 7 down through "SUBTITLE" in line 9 and substitute "<u>A SENTENCE IMPOSED UNDER THIS SECTION MAY BE</u> <u>IMPOSED SEPARATE FROM AND CONSECUTIVE TO OR CONCURRENT WITH A</u> <u>SENTENCE FOR ANY CRIME BASED ON THE ACT ESTABLISHING THE VIOLATION OF</u> <u>THIS SECTION</u>".